PINELLAS COUNTY EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES ADVISORY COUNCIL

John Morroni EMS & Fire Administration Center Conference Room 130/132 12490 Ulmerton Road Largo, FL 33774

June 23, 2023 / 10 A.M.

<u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Call to Order / Roll Call
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Invocation: Chaplain Danny Champagne, Clearwater Fire & Rescue
- 4. Citizens to be Heard: 3-minute time limit. Topic relevant to EMS Advisory Council
- 5. Approval: March 17, 2023 Minutes
- 6. Approval: Selection Committee Recommendation to Fill Citizen Vacancy
- 7. Water Rescue Update Ken Grimes, EMS Operations Manager
- 8. Recommendation: ALS First Responder Enhancements Craig Hare, Director, EMS & Fire Administration
- 9. EMS Director Report Craig Hare, Director, EMS & Fire Administration
- 10. Medical Director Report Dr. Angus Jameson, EMS Medical Director
- 11. Fire Chiefs' Report Chief Chad Pittman, Pinellas County Fire Chiefs' Association
- 12. Sunstar Report Richard Schomp, Chief Operating Officer, Sunstar Paramedics
- 13. Affiliates & Stakeholders
- 14. Open Forum
- 15. Next Scheduled Meeting September 29, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. at John Morroni EMS & Fire Administration Building, 12490 Ulmerton Rd., Conference Room 130/132, Largo, FL 33774
- 16. Adjournment

Note: This meeting has been publicly noticed and advertised.